PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) (SPECIAL PAY

RS.12,000/- ACE FIXED ALLOWANCE) IN THE ANTI - CORRUPTION

ESTABLISHMENT, PUNJAB.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/18504568

2/18505765

3/18509720

4/18510856

5/18506588

6/18500054

7/18500733

8/18509986

9/18510096

10/18503155

11/18502483

12/18508638

13/18503712

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
ZULFIQAR ALI

MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR RIAZ
MEHR RIAZ HUSSAIN

MOAZZAM NAZIR
NAZIR AHMAD

SHAIRYAR ALI KHAN
MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM KHAN

ATIF SHAHZAD HASHMI
HAFEEZULLAH SHAH

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH JAVED
JAVED AKHTER

MUHAMMAD USMAN
MUHAMMAD SULEMAN

MUHAMMAD JAVED
MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR

TALHA MAHMOOD
SHEIKH NASIR MAHMOOD

MOHSAN ALI
MUBARAK ALI

UMAIR MAJID
ABDUL MAJID

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MANSOOR SHAFIQ DURRANI
SHAFIQ AHMAD DURRANI

DOMICILE

SAHIWAL

SAHIWAL

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

NAROWAL

SAHIWAL

KHANEWAL

GUJRANWALA

SARGODHA

OKARA

D.G. KHAN
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34 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) (Special Pay Rs.12.000/- ACE Fixed

Allowance) in the Anti-Corruption Establishment, Punjab.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

14/18506767

15/18508414

17/18500418

18/18505510

19/18503831

20/18502656

21/18508502

22/18505712

24/18509918

25/18500798

16/18506400

23/18500794

28/18503641

32/18511182

33/18511694

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

TAHIR ABBAS
MUHAMMAD WARIS

MUBASHIR QAYYUM
HAJI ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD SUFYAN
DR. MUSHTAQ AHMAD

AHMAD KHAN
AMEER ZAMAN KHAN

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN YASIN
MUHAMMAD YASIN

MUHAMMAD NOMAN FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD SADIQ NADEEM
NAZIR AHMAD

HASEEB ILYAS
MUHAMMAD ILYAS SHAHID

ZESHAN SIKANDAR
SIKANDAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD AHMAD MASOQOD
TAHIR MASOOD

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

USWA SAFDAR
MUHAMMAD SAFDAR

FAREEHA EJAZ
MUHAMMAD EJAZ AHMAD

SANA SHOUKAT
SHOUKAT ALI

GHULAM FATIMA
MUHAMMAD ALI

NAZISH MALIK
MALIK ZULFIQAR ALI

DOMICILE

JHANG

CHINIOT

T.T. SINGH

BHAKKAR

OKARA

FAISALABAD

NANKANA SAHIB

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

LAHORE
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34 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) (Special Pay Rs.12.000/- ACE Fixed
Allowance) in the Anti-Corruption Establishment, Punjab.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
35/18508426 RIDA TABASSUM FAISALABAD
SAFDAR ALI
39/18503281 FATIMA MUSHTAQ LAHORE

MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

29/18511171 AHMAD SAEED PAKPATTAN
MUNIR AHMAD

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

52/18506720 LABIN 1JAZ LAHORE
1JAZ UD DIN
54/18503693 VISHAL GILL LAHORE

SARFRAZ GILL

AGAINST EMPLOYEE'’S CHILDREN QUOTA

48/18500916 MUHAMMAD HARIS SALEEM LAHORE
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

Note:- No more candidate is available against employees children quota.
Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-111(S&GAD)2-74/2008 dated 21-
08-2009, eight (08) posts reserved for employees children quota shall
be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(SYEDA MALIKA)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 14-09-2022
CASE NO. 06-RC-2020
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