PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) (SPECIAL PAY RS.12,000/- ACE FIXED ALLOWANCE) IN THE ANTI - CORRUPTION ESTABLISHMENT, PUNJAB.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/18504568	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN ZULFIQAR ALI	SAHIWAL
2/18505765	MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR RIAZ MEHR RIAZ HUSSAIN	SAHIWAL
3/18509720	MOAZZAM NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD	GUJRANWALA
4/18510856	SHAIRYAR ALI KHAN MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM KHAN	LAHORE
5/18506588	ATIF SHAHZAD HASHMI HAFEEZULLAH SHAH	BHAKKAR
6/18500054	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH JAVED JAVED AKHTER	LAHORE
7/18500733	MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD SULEMAN	NAROWAL
8/18509986	MUHAMMAD JAVED MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR	SAHIWAL
9/18510096	TALHA MAHMOOD SHEIKH NASIR MAHMOOD	KHANEWAL
10/18503155	MOHSAN ALI MUBARAK ALI	GUJRANWALA
11/18502483	UMAIR MAJID ABDUL MAJID	SARGODHA
12/18508638	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL MUHAMMAD AKRAM	OKARA
13/18503712	MANSOOR SHAFIQ DURRANI SHAFIQ AHMAD DURRANI	D.G. KHAN

34 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) (Special Pay Rs.12,000/- ACE Fixed Allowance) in the Anti-Corruption Establishment, Punjab.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE <u>WITH FATHER'S NAME</u>	DOMICILE
14/18506767	TAHIR ABBAS MUHAMMAD WARIS	JHANG
15/18508414	MUBASHIR QAYYUM HAJI ALLAH DITTA	CHINIOT
17/18500418	MUHAMMAD SUFYAN DR. MUSHTAQ AHMAD	T.T. SINGH
18/18505510	AHMAD KHAN AMEER ZAMAN KHAN	BHAKKAR
19/18503831	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN YASIN MUHAMMAD YASIN	OKARA
20/18502656	MUHAMMAD NOMAN FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	FAISALABAD
21/18508502	MUHAMMAD SADIQ NADEEM NAZIR AHMAD	NANKANA SAHIB
22/18505712	HASEEB ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS SHAHID	SARGODHA
24/18509918	ZESHAN SIKANDAR SIKANDAR KHAN	FAISALABAD
25/18500798	MUHAMMAD AHMAD MASOOD TAHIR MASOOD	FAISALABAD
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOT	<u>A</u>
16/18506400	USWA SAFDAR MUHAMMAD SAFDAR	BAHAWALPUR
23/18500794	FAREEHA EJAZ MUHAMMAD EJAZ AHMAD	LAHORE
28/18503641	SANA SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI	BAHAWALPUR
32/18511182	GHULAM FATIMA MUHAMMAD ALI	LAHORE
33/18511694	NAZISH MALIK MALIK ZULFIQAR ALI	LAHORE

34 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) (Special Pay Rs.12,000/- ACE Fixed Allowance) in the Anti-Corruption Establishment, Punjab.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE —————
35/18508426	RIDA TABASSUM SAFDAR ALI	FAISALABAD
39/18503281	FATIMA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN	LAHORE

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

29/18511171 AHMAD SAEED PAKPATTAN MUNIR AHMAD

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

52/18506720 LABIN IJAZ LAHORE

IJAZ UD DIN

54/18503693 VISHAL GILL LAHORE

SARFRAZ GILL

AGAINST EMPLOYEE'S CHILDREN QUOTA

48/18500916 MUHAMMAD HARIS SALEEM LAHORE

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

Note:- No more candidate is available against employees children quota.

Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-III(S&GAD)2-74/2008 dated 21-08-2009, eight (08) posts reserved for employees children quota shall

be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

(SYEDA MALIKA)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 14-09-2022 CASE NO. 06-RC-2020